

Press Release

Capcom Co., Ltd.

## Capcom Becomes Official Partner of the 35<sup>th</sup> Tokyo International Film Festival

- Will contribute to entertainment culture and media business via film festival -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) today announced that it will be an Official Partner supporting the 35<sup>th</sup> Tokyo International Film Festival, which begins October 24, 2022.

Capcom's corporate philosophy is to be a Creator of Entertainment Culture that Stimulates Your Senses. The company aims to contribute to a richer society for all, delivering excitement and joy to people around the globe through its superior game content. Currently, these titles are enjoyed in over 200 counties and regions worldwide.

Much like Capcom's games, movies are made up of a diverse array of elements: from characters and stories to music and entire worlds. Capcom decided to support the Tokyo International Film Festival in order to contribute to the media industry and entertainment culture, and because it shares the aims of furthering the discovery and development of future talent, as well as contributing to the promotion of international friendship and culture, as put forth by UNIJAPAN, the organization that hosts the Tokyo International Film Festival.

Driven by its philosophy of being a Creator of Entertainment Culture that Stimulates Your Senses, Capcom will work as a responsible corporate citizen, engendering trust from society while continuing to promote culture, science, technology and sports.

## [Event Details]

1. Title	35 <sup>th</sup> Tokyo International Film Festival
2. Dates	Monday, October 24 - Wednesday, November 2,
	2022
3. Location	TOHO Cinemas Hibiya, others
4. Official Site	https://2022.tiff-jp.net/en/



## Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Public Relations and Investor Relations Section (Tel)+81-6-6920-3623